RESOLUTION NO. 7 FOR THE YEAR 2024

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN ENGINEERING AGREEMENT WITH ARCADIS OF NEW YORK, INC. REGARDING THE LITTLE C FLOATABLE CONTROL FACILITY PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City is required by its Long Term Control Plan Consent Order to take measures to achieve combined sewer overflow abatement; and

WHEREAS, entry into an agreement with Arcadis of New York, Inc. for planning and preliminary engineering for the Little C Floatable Control Facility Project will assist in achieving such abatement; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Managers has approved an agreement with Arcadis of New York, Inc., for planning and preliminary engineering for the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, the agreement with Arcadis of New York, Inc., for planning and preliminary engineering for the Little C Floatable Control Facility project in an amount of \$159,500.00 with the city's share not to exceed \$4,371.00 is hereby approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of the City in a form acceptable to the Corporation Counsel; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Approved as to form this 27th day of February, 2024.

Brian S. Kremer Corporation Counsel Resolution No. 7 for the Year 2024 February 27, 2024 Page 2

Engrossed and signed by the President of the Common Council and attested by the Clerk of the Common Council this 27 day of February, 2024.

Clerk H. Gracio

President

I hereby approve the foregoing Resolution of the Common Council.

Date

William T. Keeler

Mayor of the City of Cohoes, New York